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19.31 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1972 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Province or territory Ordinary' Group Total 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Miscellaneous 
Total 

42 
29 
74 

101 
1 

21 

15 
11 
23 
35 

1 
2 

57 
40 
97 

136 
2 

23 
1,510 

'Includes industrial policies. 

19.32 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered life insurance companies as at Dec. 31, 1971 and 1972 
(million dollars) 

Assets and liabilities 

Assets 
Bonds 
Stocks 
Mortgages 
Real estate 
Policy loans 
Other assets 
Segregated 
Total 

Liabilities 
Actuarial reserves 
Outstanding claims 
Amounts on deposit 
Other liabilities 
Segregated 
Total 

Surplus or excess* 
Capital stock 

Canadian ' 
1971 

5,804 
1,364 
6,416 

775 
1,149 

680 
891 

17,079 

12,543 
182 

1,100 
1,193 

883 
15,901 

1,144 
34 

1972 

6,169 
1,521 
6,634 

885 
1,167 

767 
1,323 

18,466 

13,308 
195 

1,155 
1,226 
1,313 

17,197 

1,234 
35 

Brit ish ' 
1971 

456 
233 
413 

33 
45 
94 . 
63 

1,337 

1,086 
8 
4 

37 
63 

1,198 

139 

1972 

481 
314 
410 

64 
48 

102 
132 

1,551 

1,178 
9 
4 

38 
136 

1,365 

186 

Foreign^ 
1971 

1,199 
3 

1,153 
57 

148 
100> 

11 
2,671 

2,124 
41 

105 
138 

11 
2,419 

252 

1972 

1,303 
7 

1,222 
57 

152 
119 

70 
2,930 

2,271 
43 

113 
151 
44 

2,622 

308 

'Assets at book values, in and out of Canada (segregated funds at market values). 
•Assets at market values, in Canada only. 
•Includes assets under control of Chief Agent in Canada. 
*Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies,' 'capital stock" is not ap­
plicable in Canada. 

19.33 Migor items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1972 (million 
dollars) 

Income and expenditure Canadian ' 

2,378 
1,049 

178 
65 

3,670 

1,195 
281 
566 

97 

Briti 

205 
91 
27 

6 
329 

83 
26 
43 
15 

Foreign" 

Income 
Insurance premiums and annuity considerations 
Investment income — regular funds 
Net investment gain — segregated funds 
Other items 
Total income 
Selected expenditure 
Claims incurred 
Dividends to policyholders 
Commissions and general expenses 
Taxes, licences and fees 

431 
186 
4 
27 

648 

230 
75 
105 
51 

'World-wide business. 
'Business in Canada only. 

19.34 Fire and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorpora­
tion of company, 1972 (million dollars) 

Insurance class Net premiums written 
Canadian British Foreign Total 

Net 
claims 
incurred 

Property' 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty' 
Marine 
Total 

240 
505 

53 
263 

36 
5 

102 
167 

21 
7 

16 
8 

244 
309 

37 
208 

42 
15 

1,102 321 855 

586 
981 
U l 
478 

94 
28 

2,278 

343 
711 
60 

364 
29 
15 

1,522 

includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, 
plate glass. 

'Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage. 


