19.31 Life insurance premiums (direct written), by province, 1972 (million dollars) (concluded)

Province or territory	Ordinary ¹	Group	Total
Manitoba	42	15	.57
Saskatchewan	29	11	40
Alberta	74	23	97
British Columbia	101	35	136
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	1	1	2
Miscellaneous	21	2	23
Total	1,122	388	1,510

^{&#}x27;Includes industrial policies.

19.32 Major assets and liabilities of federally registered life insurance companies as at Dec. 31, 1971 and 1972 (million dollars)

Assets and liabilities	Canadian ¹		British ²		Foreign ³	
	1971	1972	1971	1972	1971	1972
Assets	1.0	2000			- 625	-1.0
Bonds	5,804	6,169	456	481	1,199	1,303
Stocks	1,364	1,521	233	314	3	7
Mortgages	6,416	6,634	413	410	1,153	1,222
Real estate	775	885	33	64	57	57
Policy loans	1,149	1,167	45	48	148	152
Other assets	680	767	943	102	1003	119
Segregated	891	1,323	63	132	- 11	7.0
Total	17,079	18,466	1,337	1,551	2,671	2,930
Liabilities						
Actuarial reserves	12,543	13,308	1.086	1.178	2.124	2,271
Outstanding claims	182	195	8	9	41	43
Amounts on deposit	1,100	1,155	4	4	105	113
Other liabilities	1,193	1,226	37	38	138	151
Segregated	883	1,313	63	136	11	44
Total	15,901	17,197	1,198	1,365	2,419	2,622
Surplus or excess ⁴	1,144	1,234	139	186	252	308
Capital stock	34	35	11.5 *	331	0.24	333

19.33 Major items of income and expenditure of federally registered life insurance companies, 1972 (million

Income and expenditure	Canadian ¹	British ²	Foreign ^a
Income Insurance premiums and annuity considerations Investment income — regular funds Net investment gain — segregated funds Other items Total income	2,378	205	431
	1,049	91	186
	178	27	4
	65	6	27
	3,670	329	648
Selected expenditure Claims incurred Dividends to policyholders Commissions and general expenses Taxes, licences and fees	1,195	83	230
	281	26	75
	566	43	105
	97	15	51

19.34 Fire and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1972 (million dollars)

Insurance class	Net premiums written				Net
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurred
Property¹ Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty³ Marine	240 505 53 263 36 5	102 167 21 7 16 8	244 309 37 208 42 15	586 981 111 478 94 28	343 711 60 364 29
Total	1,102	321	855	2,278	1,522

Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery,

^{&#}x27;Assets at book values, in and out of Canada (segregated funds at market values).

'Assets at market values, in Canada only.

'Includes assets under control of Chief Agent in Canada.

'Excess of assets over liabilities in Canada for British and foreign companies; for such companies, ''capital stock'' is not applicable in Canada.

^{*}World-wide business.
*Business in Canada only.

plate glass.
*Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, title, mortgage.